

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATED: September 14, 2021

TO: Wagner Construction, Inc

PROJECT: Austin Ave. Water Main

PROJECT NUMBER: P15-246

OWNER: Town of Erie, Colorado

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Agreement.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	DECREASE	INCREASE
	<u>Contract Price</u>	<u>Contract Price</u>
1 Changes to reduce impact on traffic HDD Alternates to Open Cut See attached proposal for details		\$ 171,195.00
TOTALS	\$ -	\$ 171,195.00

NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:	<u>\$ 1,023,451.00</u>
Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order:	<u>\$ 1,023,451.00</u>
Amount of this Change Order	<u>\$ 171,195.00</u>
New Contract Price, including this Change Order, will be:	<u>\$ 1,194,646.00</u>

APPROVALS:

Project Manager: _____	Date: _____
Contractor: _____	Date: _____
Director of Public Works: _____	Date: _____



PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

Town of Erie
AUSTIN AVENUE WATERLINE
HDD ALTERNATES TO OPEN CUT

September 1, 2021

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
	County Line Road Crossing (Original HDD Design)				\$ 15,330.00
	Delete Original Design/Construction Items				\$ (122,640.00)
1	18" C905 Fusible PVC (HDD)	-240	LF	\$ 511.00	\$ (122,640.00)
	24" HDPE Option				\$ 137,970.00
2	24" HDPE DR9 (HDD)	270	LF	\$ 511.00	\$ 137,970.00
	Erie Parkway Crossing				\$ 121,061.00
	Delete Original Design/Construction Items				\$ (72,639.00)
3	18" C905 PVC (Up to 6' Bury Depth)	-38	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ (4,826.00)
4	18" x 12" Reducer	-1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ (1,450.00)
5	12" C900 PVC (Greater than 6' Bury Depth)	-182	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ (28,392.00)
6	12" 22 1/2 Degree Bend	-2	EA	\$ 1,308.00	\$ (2,616.00)
7	12" 45 Degree Bend	-3	EA	\$ 1,365.00	\$ (4,095.00)
8	12" Transmission Main Blowoff Assembly & Vault	-1	EA	\$ 10,485.00	\$ (10,485.00)
9	Remove & Replace Asphalt	-120	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ (6,600.00)
10	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	-10	LF	\$ 53.50	\$ (535.00)
11	Remove & Replace 6-Inch Sidewalk	-110	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ (2,640.00)
12	Traffic Control	-2	WK	\$ 5,500.00	\$ (11,000.00)
	24" HDPE Option				\$ 193,700.00
13	24" HDPE DR9 (HDD)	270	LF	\$ 565.00	\$ 152,550.00
14	18" Half Depression for Tie-In	1	EA	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00
15	24" Transmission Main Blowoff Assembly & Vault	1	EA	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
	Austin Ave. / County Line Road to Mason Street				\$ 34,804.00
	Delete Original Design/Construction Items				\$ (197,096.00)
16	12" C900 PVC (Up to 6' Bury Depth)	-860	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ (87,720.00)
17	12" C900 PVC (Greater than 6' Bury Depth)	-260	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ (40,560.00)
18	12" 22 1/2 Degree Bend	-2	EA	\$ 1,308.00	\$ (2,616.00)
19	Remove & Replace Asphalt	-1,020	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ (56,100.00)
20	Traffic Control (County Line)	-1	WK	\$ 5,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)
21	Traffic Control (Austin Ave.)	-2	WK	\$ 2,300.00	\$ (4,600.00)
	16" HDPE Option				\$ 231,900.00
22	16" HDPE DR9 (HDD)	1,150	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 218,500.00
23	16"x12" Reducer and HDPE Transition Connection	2	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
TOTAL					\$ 171,195.00